## RECO



T

103630178 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra ocument(s) or the new daddress (es) below: 2. Name and address of receiving party (ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas FUHRMANN Name: **Nokia Corporation** Annett ORTSCHEID · Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes No Address: Keilalahdentie 4 3. Nature of Conveyance: City: Espoo Assignment Assignment Merger State: ZIP Code: FIN-02150 ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Country: Finland Execution Date(s): March 4, 2011, February 22, 2011 respectively 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 11/431,220 10/376,740 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): .....\$80.00 Name: Juan Juan, Esq. Enclosed Address: Harrington & Smith, Attorneys At Law, LLC 4 Research Drive, Suite 202 Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account City: Shelton ZIP Code: 06484-6212 State: CT 8. Deposit account number: 50-1924 9. Signature: If this is a new cover sheet to correct an error in a recorded document, the information provided on this new cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submifted is a true copy of the original document. 129 2W Juan Juan Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet(s), attachments, and documents: 12

01 FC:8021

80.00 DA

08/03/20 Raggul 10fts 20000040 501924

| Nokia Corporation Doo<br>Harrington & Smith, A   | cket No.: NC13479US<br>attorneys At Law, LLC D | For ⊠ U.S. an<br>For ⊠ U.S. Ap | U <b>2(US)</b><br>d/or ⊠ Foreign Rights<br>oplication or □ U.S. Patent<br>ternational Application |
|--|--|--------------------------------|---|
|  | ASSIGNME                                       | ENT OF INVENTIO                | ON  |
|  |  |                                | SSIGNOR, if one name be listed blow, and for good and valuable                                    |
| (1) ASSIGNOR (inv  | ventor):                                       |                                |   |
| FULL NAME<br>OF INVENTOR:  | LAST NAME<br>Fuhrmann                          | FIRST NAME Thomas              | MIDDLE NAME   |
| RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP:   | CITY & STATE OR <b>Dulmen/Buldern, G</b>       |                                | CITIZENSHIP<br>Germany  |
| POST OFFICE ADD  | RESS: Buldergeist 48                           | 3, Dulmen/Buldern,             | Germany D-48249   |
| (2) ASSIGNOR (inv  | ventor):                                       |                                |   |
| FULL NAME<br>OF INVENTOR:  | LAST NAME Ortscheid(nee Wilke                  | FIRST NAME e) Annett           | MIDDLE NAME   |
| RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP:   | CITY & STATE OR Bochum, Germany Falkensee      | COUNTRY                        | CITIZENSHIP<br>Germany  |
| POST OFFICE ADDRESS: Castroper Str. 205, Bochum, Germany D-44791 Friedrich - Ludwig John - Str. 23, 14612 Falkensee, Germany |  |                                |   |
| (3) ASSIGNOR (inv  | rentor):                                       | 100                            | VO P. R. LOW  |
| FULL NAME<br>OF INVENTOR:  | LAST NAME<br>Umbach                            | FIRST NAME<br>Dirk             | MIDDLE NAME   |
| RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP:   | CITY & STATE OR Hildesheim, German             |                                | CITIZENSHIP<br>Germany  |
| POST OFFICE ADDRESS: Anton-Grebe Str.47, Hildesheim, Germany D-31139   |  |                                |   |

PATENT REEL: 026722 FRAME: 0070

1

(4) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

Barnett

Ricky

W.

RESIDENCE &

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY

CITIZENSHIP

CITIZENSHIP:

Radlett, Hertfordshire, UK

UK

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: 17 Kendals Close, Radlett, Hertfordshire, UK WD7 8NQ

(5) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

**FULL NAME** 

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

Johnson

Terence

RESIDENCE &

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY

CITIZENSHIP

CITIZENSHIP:

Fleet, Hampshire, UK

UK

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: 9 Marlborough Close, Fleet, Hampshire, UK GU13 9HY

(6) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

**FULL NAME** 

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

Mason

Mark

R.

RESIDENCE &

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY

**CITIZENSHIP** 

CITIZENSHIP:

Reading, Berkshire, UK

UK

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: 11 The Sonnets, Gadebridge, Reading, Berkshire, UK HP1 3RS

(7) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

**FULL NAME** 

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

Samuels

Bruce

RESIDENCE &

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY

CITIZENSHIP

CITIZENSHIP:

Reading, Berkshire, UK

UK

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: 26 Avalon Road, Earley, Reading, Berkshire, UK RG6 7NS

2

PATENT REEL: 026722 FRAME: 0071

| (8) ASSIGNOR (invo            | entor):   |                                   |   |
|-------------------------------|---|-----------------------------------|---|
| FULL NAME<br>OF INVENTOR:     | LAST NAME<br>Horne  | FIRST NAME Tony                   | MIDDLE NAME   |
| RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP:      | CITY & STATE OR Tadley, Hampshire,                              |                                   | CITIZENSHIP<br>UK   |
| POST OFFICE ADD               | RESS: <b>56 Woodland</b><br><b>Hampshire, U</b>                 | Road, Baughurt, Tad<br>K RG26 5NP | ley,  |
| hereby sell(s), assign(       | s) and transfer(s) to   |                                   |   |
| ASSIGNEE:                     |   |                                   |   |
|                               | Nokia Corporation<br>Keilalahdentie 4<br>02150 Espoo<br>Finland |                                   |   |
| interest for the United       | States and its territori  | al possessions, and in            | SNEE, the entire right, title and all foreign countries, including are disclosed in the invention |
|                               | Rac   | diotelephone                      | •   |
| which is found in:            |   |                                   |   |
| the patent a                  | application executed or   | n the same date herewi            | th,   |
| ☑ U.S. patent<br>February 28, |   | 11/431,220 filed May              | 9, 2006, and 10/376,740 filed   |
| PCT Intern                    | ational Application No  | o filed,                          |   |
|                               | gal equivalent thereof i<br>he right to claim prior             |                                   |   |
|                               |   |                                   | , the above application, or any etters Patent any reissue or re-                                  |

PATENT REEL: 026722 FRAME: 0072

and any prior U.S. provisional patent application(s) (if any) including the following:

| Application No.:   | Filing Date:  |
|--|---|
| •  | ant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance to which would conflict with this assignment.   |
| promptly with all pertinent facts and cand legal equivalents as may be known same in any interference, litigation or deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal reprequired to apply for, obtain, maintain | ant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided locuments relating to said invention and said Letters Paten in and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and presentatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said ereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the Signature |
|  | 04.03.2011.  Date   |

| (2) Annett Ortscheid (nee Wilke) Assignor Name | Signature Signature |
|--|---------------------|
|  |                     |

| (3) Dirk Umbach |           |  |
|-----------------|-----------|--|
| Assignor Name   | Signature |  |
|                 |           |  |
|                 |           |  |
|                 | Date      |  |

| (4) Ricky W. Barnett |           |  |
|----------------------|-----------|--|
| Assignor Name        | Signature |  |
|                      |           |  |
|                      |           |  |
|                      |           |  |
|                      | Date      |  |

| (5) Terence Johnson |           |                                       |
|---------------------|-----------|---------------------------------------|
| Assignor Name       | Signature |                                       |
|                     |           |                                       |
|                     |           |                                       |
|                     | Date      | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |

| (6) Mark R. Mason |           | • |
|-------------------|-----------|---|
| Assignor Name     | Signature |   |
|                   |           |   |
|                   |           |   |
|                   | Date      |   |

| (7) Bruce Samuels |           |
|-------------------|-----------|
| Assignor Name     | Signature |
|                   |           |
|                   | •         |
|                   | Date      |

| (8) Tony Horne |           |  |
|----------------|-----------|--|
| Assignor Name  | Signature |  |
|                |           |  |
|                |           |  |
|                | Date      |  |

11

PATENT REEL: 026722 FRAME: 0080